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1. Attention to Election

How much attention are you paying to the Presidential election?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A lot 40% 43% 36% 23% 31% 46% 60% 46% 37% 25%
Some 29% 27% 31% 35% 28% 26% 28% 28% 27% 27%
A little 19% 17% 20% 22% 26% 17% 8% 16% 24% 22%
None 13% 13% 13% 20% 15% 11% 4% 10% 12% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,516) (692) (824) (245) (375) (550) (346) (1,053) (162) (175)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
A lot 40% 49% 46% 34% 56% 65% 59%
Some 29% 32% 28% 32% 30% 24% 27%
A little 19% 11% 19% 20% 11% 8% 11%
None 13% 8% 7% 14% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,516) (506) (410) (426) (1,182) (537) (461)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A lot 40% 37% 43% 39% 39% 31% 43% 60%
Some 29% 30% 32% 26% 25% 28% 33% 29%
A little 19% 20% 15% 22% 20% 23% 15% 8%
None 13% 14% 10% 13% 16% 18% 9% 3%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Unweighted N (1,516) (431) (529) (227) (323) (627) (425) (278)
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2. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Generally headed in the
right direction 22% 25% 19% 13% 26% 23% 26% 23% 15% 24%
Off on the wrong track 65% 62% 67% 71% 59% 64% 66% 67% 75% 52%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 16% 15% 13% 8% 9% 11% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,512) (689) (823) (238) (372) (556) (346) (1,052) (162) (174)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Generally headed in the
right direction 22% 12% 44% 19% 23% 6% 47%
Off on the wrong track 65% 81% 45% 66% 69% 92% 41%
Not sure 13% 7% 11% 15% 8% 2% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,512) (510) (408) (425) (1,176) (536) (459)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Generally headed in the
right direction 22% 26% 18% 19% 25% 21% 22% 28%
Off on the wrong track 65% 60% 70% 68% 60% 63% 68% 66%
Not sure 13% 14% 11% 13% 15% 16% 10% %
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Unweighted N (1,512) (429) (528) (229) (320) (628) (423) (273)
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3. Country Under Control

Do you feel that things in this country these days are:

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Under control 14% 17% 11% 14% 21% 12% 9% 12% 12% 23%
Out of control 5% 71% 79% 73% 68% 78% 81% 80% 79% 59%
Not sure 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 10% 9% 10% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,521) (694) (827) (245) (375) (555) (346) (1,053) (164) (176)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Under control 14% 10% 23% 12% 13% 4% 23%
Out of control 75% 82% 65% 81% 78% 93% 64%
Not sure 11% 8% 12% 7% 8% 3% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,521) (510) (411) (425) (1,186) (539) (461)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Under control 14% 18% 12% 11% 13% 15% 12% 15%
Out of control 75% 71% 78% 80% 73% 73% 7% 7%
Not sure 11% 11% 10% 9% 14% 13% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,521) (431) (530) (229) (325) (630) (427) (277)
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4. 2020 Election - Presidential Vote Intention

Who will you vote for President in November?

Among registered voters

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 45% 40% 49% 48% 49% 42% 44% 41% 78% 44%
Donald Trump 40% 44% 36% 24% 36% 45% 46% 47% 10% 30%
Other 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 0% 6%
Undecided 9% 9% 10% 15% 9% 9% 6% 8% 10% 15%
Will not vote not vote 3% 3% 3% 9% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,187) (569) (618) (148) (277) (451) (311) (867) (126) (118)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Joe Biden 45% 86% 6% 35% 45% 100% 0%
Donald Trump 40% 5% 87% 38% 40% 0% 100%
Other 4% 2% 1% 8% 4% 0% 0%
Undecided 9% 5% 6% 15% 9% 0% 0%
Will not vote not vote 3% 1% 0% 4% 3% 0% 0%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,187) (439) (352) (316) (1,187) (539) (463)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Joe Biden 45% 52% 49% 43% 29% 48% 44% 45%
Donald Trump 40% 31% 34% 45% 58% 36% 41% 41%

continued on the next page ...
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Other 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% %
Undecided 9% 8% 11% 9% 8% 10% 8% %
Will not vote not vote 3% 4% 3% 0% 1% 3% 4% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,187) (336) (438) (164) (246) (434) (370) (262)
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5. 2020 Election - Mind Made Up
Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?
Among registered voters who intend to vote for either Joe Biden or Donald Trump

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

| will definitely vote for

[Joe Biden/Donald

Trump] in November. 94% 93% 95% 91% 91% 94% 98% 93% 97% 96%
There is a chance | will

change my mind

between now and the

election. 6% 7% 5% 9% 9% 6% 2% 7% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (481) (514) (93) (226) (396) (280) (748) (106) (88)

Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump

| will definitely vote for

[Joe Biden/Donald

Trump] in November. 94% 96% 95% 88% 94% 94% 94%
There is a chance | will

change my mind

between now and the

election. 6% 4% 5% 12% 6% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (401) (326) (230) (995) (535) (460)
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

| will definitely vote for

[Joe Biden/Donald

Trump] in November. 94% 94% 94% 95% 94% 95% 94% 95%
There is a chance | will

change my mind

between now and the

election. 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (281) (363) (137) (211) (356) (316) (224)




Yahoo! News Patiotism and Politics - July 2, 2020
June 29 - July 1, 2020 - 1,525 U.S. Adults

6. 2020 Election - Vote For or Against
Is your vote more a vote FOR [Joe Biden/Donald Trump] or a vote AGAINST [Donald Trump/Joe Biden]?

Among registered voters who intend to vote for either Joe Biden or Donald Trump

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

For [Joe Biden/Donald

Trump] 61% 63% 59% 44% 59% 60% 71% 58% 67% 79%
Against [Donald

Trump/Joe Biden] 39% 37% 41% 56% 41% 40% 29% 42% 33% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (483) (514) (98) (226) (393) (280) (747) (105) (90)

Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump

For [Joe Biden/Donald

Trump] 61% 52% 83% 44% 61% 43% 80%
Against [Donald

Trump/Joe Biden] 39% 48% 17% 56% 39% 57% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (399) (327) (231) (997) (536) (461)

Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

For [Joe Biden/Donald

Trump] 61% 67% 53% 56% 68% 65% 58% 57%
Against [Donald

Trump/Joe Biden] 39% 33% 47% 44% 32% 35% 42% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (997) (281) (363) (137) (213) (357) (315) (226)

11



Yahoo! News Patiotism and Politics - July 2, 2020
June 29 - July 1, 2020 - 1,525 U.S. Adults

7. 2020 Election - Cares about Who Wins
How much do you care about who wins the presidential election in November?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Care a lot 63% 60% 66% 45% 50% 2% 84% 69% 67% 49%
Care somewhat 17% 19% 15% 27% 21% 12% 8% 15% 12% 22%
Care a little 10% 10% 10% 18% 12% 6% 4% 9% 14% 4%
Do not care 10% 11% 9% 10% 16% 9% 4% 8% 7% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,510) (689) (821) (238) (373) (555) (344) (1,051) (163) (172)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Care a lot 63% 71% 74% 56% 81% 88% 84%
Care somewhat 17% 17% 11% 21% 13% 9% 13%
Care a little 10% 5% 10% 14% 4% 2% 3%
Do not care 10% 6% 5% 9% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,510) (509) (409) (424) (1,174) (534) (459)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Care a lot 63% 58% 67% 58% 68% 56% 67% 7%
Care somewhat 17% 18% 15% 21% 13% 17% 15% 14%
Care a little 10% 14% 7% 11% 8% 12% 11% 6%
Do not care 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 15% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,510) (428) (528) (228) (320) (629) (421) (272)
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8. 2020 Election - Likely Winner
Which candidate do you think is most likely to win the Presidential election in November?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 39% 38% 40% 41% 40% 35% 43% 32% 63% 43%
Donald Trump 40% 41% 38% 30% 36% 45% 45% 46% 15% 34%
Equally likely 22% 21% 22% 29% 24% 21% 11% 22% 22% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,513) (692) (821) (245) (371) (552) (345) (1,047) (165) (176)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Joe Biden 39% 69% 8% 33% 39% 74% 3%
Donald Trump 40% 14% 82% 36% 42% 5% 89%
Equally likely 22% 17% 10% 31% 19% 21% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,513) (508) (409) (425) (1,183) (536) (462)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Joe Biden 39% 43% 44% 38% 26% 44% 35% 38%
Donald Trump 40% 38% 33% 35% 55% 36% 40% 43%
Equally likely 22% 19% 23% 27% 19% 20% 25% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,513) (430) (527) (226) (324) (628) (425) (278)
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9. American Exceptionalism
Which comes closest to your view of America?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

An exceptional country

whose values, history

and political system

are worthy of universal

admiration 40% 45% 36% 31% 37% 43% 51% 41% 34% 43%
A country with its own

unique strengths and

weaknesses, much like

other countries 60% 55% 64% 69% 63% 57% 49% 59% 66% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (686) (812) (234) (371) (552) (341) (1,046) (160) (169)

Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump

An exceptional country

whose values, history

and political system

are worthy of universal

admiration 40% 29% 61% 38% 44% 25% 70%
A country with its own

unique strengths and

weaknesses, much like

other countries 60% 71% 39% 62% 56% 75% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (502) (407) (423) (1,168) (530) (458)
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

An exceptional country

whose values, history

and political system

are worthy of universal

admiration 40% 41% 37% 37% 47% 40% 38% 46%
A country with its own

unique strengths and

weaknesses, much like

other countries 60% 59% 63% 63% 53% 60% 62% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (428) (523) (223) (318) (623) (421) (271)
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10. Patriotic
Would you describe yourself as patriotic?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 61% 63% 58% 34% 52% 71% 83% 70% 39% 51%
No 20% 19% 20% 30% 29% 13% 8% 17% 34% 18%
Not sure 20% 18% 21% 36% 20% 15% 9% 13% 27% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,522) (696) (826) (247) (373) (556) (346) (1,054) (164) (176)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 61% 56% 84% 58% 74% 64% 93%
No 20% 25% 9% 19% 13% 19% 3%
Not sure 20% 19% 7% 23% 13% 17% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,522) (509) (411) (426) (1,186) (538) (462)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Yes 61% 57% 62% 55% 68% 57% 63% 75%

No 20% 23% 19% 22% 13% 21% 22% 14%
Not sure 20% 19% 19% 23% 19% 22% 15% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,522) (431) (529) (230) (326) (630) (426) (278)
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11. Describes Patriotic

Which best describes what being patriotic means to you?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Loving America just the
way it is 32% 29% 35% 26% 40% 31% 30% 34% 21% 34%
Pushing America to be a
better country 68% 71% 65% 74% 60% 69% 70% 66% 79% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (681) (815) (234) (370) (550) (342) (1,045) (160) (169)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Loving America just the
way it is 32% 23% 42% 32% 28% 18% 43%
Pushing America to be a
better country 68% 7% 58% 68% 2% 82% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (506) (407) (419) (1,168) (532) (456)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Loving America just the
way it is 32% 35% 26% 30% 39% 31% 35% 29%
Pushing America to be a
better country 68% 65% 74% 70% 61% 69% 65% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (429) (520) (223) (318) (624) (422) (270)
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12A. Getting Better or Worse — Race relations
Which of the following things do you think are getting better or worse in the U.S.?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Getting Better 12% 14% 11% 18% 14% 10% 8% 12% 6% 17%
No change 24% 25% 22% 28% 24% 20% 25% 22% 24% 27%
Getting worse 64% 61% 66% 55% 62% 70% 67% 66% 70% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,515) (692) (823) (245) (370) (554) (346) (1,048) (163) (176)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Getting Better 12% 10% 16% 12% 13% 12% 17%
No change 24% 24% 24% 21% 22% 20% 23%
Getting worse 64% 67% 60% 67% 65% 68% 60%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,515) (508) (409) (424) (1,182) (536) (460)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Getting Better 12% 16% 12% 12% 8% 10% 13% 20%
No change 24% 23% 25% 23% 22% 27% 20% 19%
Getting worse 64% 61% 62% 66% 70% 63% 68% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,515) (429) (524) (230) (326) (628) (423) (277)

19



Yahoo! News Patiotism and Politics - July 2, 2020
June 29 - July 1, 2020 - 1,525 U.S. Adults

12B. Getting Better or Worse — America’s standing in the world
Which of the following things do you think are getting better or worse in the U.S.?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Getting Better 15% 17% 12% 11% 15% 17% 15% 14% 15% 15%
No change 25% 26% 24% 25% 29% 24% 23% 24% 19% 36%
Getting worse 60% 56% 64% 64% 56% 59% 62% 62% 66% 49%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,514) (695) (819) (245) (372) (554) (343) (1,049) (162) (175)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Getting Better 15% 7% 28% 14% 16% 4% 36%
No change 25% 17% 37% 21% 21% 10% 32%
Getting worse 60% 76% 35% 65% 63% 87% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,514) (507) (406) (426) (1,179) (536) (457)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Getting Better 15% 17% 14% 11% 14% 14% 14% 17%
No change 25% 25% 24% 24% 29% 26% 24% 26%
Getting worse 60% 58% 62% 65% 57% 60% 63% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,514) (428) (526) (230) (324) (628) (423) (277)
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12C. Getting Better or Worse — The Coronavirus pandemic
Which of the following things do you think are getting better or worse in the U.S.?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Getting Better 16% 18% 13% 13% 14% 17% 18% 17% 5% 15%
No change 20% 23% 17% 20% 22% 18% 20% 21% 14% 15%
Getting worse 65% 58% 70% 67% 63% 65% 63% 61% 81% 70%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,512) (693) (819) (246) (372) (551) (343) (1,048) (161) (175)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Getting Better 16% 7% 31% 14% 19% 4% 39%
No change 20% 12% 31% 19% 19% 8% 31%
Getting worse 65% 81% 38% 67% 63% 88% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,512) (505) (407) (425) (1,176) (536) (458)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Getting Better 16% 17% 11% 17% 21% 13% 14% 27%
No change 20% 18% 19% 25% 20% 18% 22% 19%
Getting worse 65% 65% 70% 58% 59% 69% 64% 54%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,512) (428) (524) (229) (325) (626) (424) (275)
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12D. Getting Better or Worse — Crime
Which of the following things do you think are getting better or worse in the U.S.?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Getting Better 10% 12% % 13% 13% 8% 4% 10% 5% 16%
No change 32% 33% 32% 44% 35% 28% 24% 29% 35% 32%
Getting worse 58% 55% 61% 43% 52% 64% 71% 61% 60% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,517) (693) (824) (246) (373) (555) (343) (1,051) (163) (175)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Getting Better 10% 9% 11% 10% 12% 12% 11%
No change 32% 44% 21% 29% 31% 45% 19%
Getting worse 58% 47% 67% 61% 5% 43% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,517) (508) (408) (427) (1,182) (537) (459)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Getting Better 10% 15% 8% 8% 6% 6% 11% 18%
No change 32% 38% 34% 32% 23% 34% 31% 33%
Getting worse 58% 47% 58% 61% 71% 60% 58% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,517) (430) (526) (230) (325) (628) (425) (278)
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12E. Getting Better or Worse — The economy
Which of the following things do you think are getting better or worse in the U.S.?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Getting Better 21% 23% 19% 12% 17% 26% 27% 23% 13% 19%
No change 18% 21% 16% 25% 20% 15% 14% 15% 25% 17%
Getting worse 61% 57% 65% 63% 63% 60% 59% 61% 62% 64%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,516) (694) (822) (245) (373) (552) (346) (1,051) (163) (175)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Getting Better 21% 8% 42% 18% 25% 6% 51%
No change 18% 13% 21% 20% 15% 12% 19%
Getting worse 61% 78% 36% 62% 60% 82% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,516) (507) (408) (426) (1,180) (536) (458)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Getting Better 21% 18% 18% 23% 28% 17% 21% 28%
No change 18% 18% 18% 19% 19% 20% 16% 15%
Getting worse 61% 64% 65% 58% 53% 62% 63% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,516) (429) (527) (230) (324) (629) (425) (275)
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13A. Quality of Life — Canada

We would like you to compare the quality of life in the U.S.. with some other countries. Is the quality of life better or worse in these countries than the U.S.?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Better than the U.S. 44% 39% 50% 59% 46% 40% 34% 41% 54% 48%
Same as the U.S. 43% 45% 41% 31% 43% 44% 54% 44% 34% 48%
Worse than the U.S. 13% 16% 9% 10% 11% 16% 12% 15% 12% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,502) (687) (815) (245) (368) (549) (340) (1,038) (163) (173)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Better than the U.S. 44% 60% 19% 47% 43% 68% 15%
Same as the U.S. 43% 33% 59% 41% 43% 29% 58%
Worse than the U.S. 13% 7% 22% 12% 14% 4% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,502) (502) (407) (421) (1,172) (533) (456)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Better than the U.S. 44% 51% 45% 38% 39% 43% 48% 41%
Same as the U.S. 43% 41% 41% 49% 44% 48% 41% 37%
Worse than the U.S. 13% 8% 14% 13% 17% 9% 11% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,502) (427) (521) (226) (322) (623) (423) (275)
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13B. Quality of Life — Sweden

We would like you to compare the quality of life in the U.S.. with some other countries. Is the quality of life better or worse in these countries than the U.S.?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Better than the U.S. 45% 44% 46% 51% 47% 44% 39% 46% 45% 38%
Same as the U.S. 38% 36% 40% 34% 35% 40% 43% 37% 41% 45%
Worse than the U.S. 17% 20% 14% 15% 18% 17% 18% 17% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (682) (814) (244) (364) (549) (339) (1,034) (163) (173)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Better than the U.S. 45% 55% 28% 52% 47% 67% 23%
Same as the U.S. 38% 35% 45% 35% 35% 26% 45%
Worse than the U.S. 17% 11% 27% 13% 18% 7% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (497) (407) (422) (1,167) (529) (455)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Better than the U.S. 45% 52% 47% 34% 40% 42% 50% 49%
Same as the U.S. 38% 34% 35% 51% 39% 44% 30% 31%
Worse than the U.S. 17% 14% 17% 15% 21% 14% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (423) (519) (227) (322) (620) (422) (273)
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13C. Quality of Life — France

We would like you to compare the quality of life in the U.S.. with some other countries. Is the quality of life better or worse in these countries than the U.S.?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Better than the U.S. 29% 25% 32% 40% 31% 24% 21% 27% 33% 30%
Same as the U.S. 45% 40% 50% 43% 47% 47% 42% 43% 52% 50%
Worse than the U.S. 26% 34% 18% 17% 21% 29% 37% 30% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (685) (815) (245) (366) (550) (339) (1,036) (163) (173)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Better than the U.S. 29% 40% 10% 31% 30% 47% 10%
Same as the U.S. 45% 47% 48% 41% 41% 44% 35%
Worse than the U.S. 26% 13% 42% 28% 29% 9% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (501) (407) (420) (1,171) (532) (456)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Better than the U.S. 29% 36% 30% 22% 20% 24% 32% 34%
Same as the U.S. 45% 47% 42% 46% 49% 57% 37% 33%
Worse than the U.S. 26% 17% 28% 31% 32% 19% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (427) (519) (227) (321) (622) (424) (274)
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13D. Quality of Life — Japan

We would like you to compare the quality of life in the U.S.. with some other countries. Is the quality of life better or worse in these countries than the U.S.?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Better than the U.S. 33% 35% 32% 48% 38% 26% 24% 31% 36% 35%
Same as the U.S. 39% 39% 39% 30% 37% 44% 45% 40% 37% 40%
Worse than the U.S. 27% 26% 29% 21% 25% 31% 31% 29% 27% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (685) (812) (244) (366) (548) (339) (1,037) (160) (173)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Better than the U.S. 33% 44% 17% 36% 32% 47% 15%
Same as the U.S. 39% 35% 42% 38% 39% 38% 42%
Worse than the U.S. 27% 21% 41% 27% 28% 16% 43%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (499) (405) (421) (1,167) (530) (454)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Better than the U.S. 33% 38% 35% 28% 27% 30% 42% 29%
Same as the U.S. 39% 39% 39% 44% 3% 42% 37% 36%
Worse than the U.S. 27% 23% 26% 28% 36% 28% 22% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (426) (518) (225) (322) (618) (425) (274)
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13E. Quality of Life — China

We would like you to compare the quality of life in the U.S.. with some other countries. Is the quality of life better or worse in these countries than the U.S.?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Better than the U.S. 12% 13% 11% 19% 15% 8% 8% 10% 24% 19%
Same as the U.S. 22% 20% 25% 27% 27% 20% 14% 17% 31% 29%
Worse than the U.S. 65% 67% 64% 54% 57% 71% 78% 73% 46% 52%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (687) (813) (245) (368) (551) (336) (1,037) (162) (173)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Better than the U.S. 12% 14% 8% 12% 10% 12% 8%
Same as the U.S. 22% 24% 17% 19% 17% 20% 11%
Worse than the U.S. 65% 62% 75% 70% 2% 67% 82%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (499) (408) (421) (1,168) (532) (456)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Better than the U.S. 12% 17% 10% 12% 10% 12% 11% 13%
Same as the U.S. 22% 25% 21% 22% 20% 29% 17% 13%
Worse than the U.S. 65% 58% 69% 67% 71% 58% 71% 74%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (427) (518) (227) (322) (622) (424) (274)
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13F. Quality of Life — Australia

We would like you to compare the quality of life in the U.S.. with some other countries. Is the quality of life better or worse in these countries than the U.S.?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Better than the U.S. 35% 30% 40% 43% 41% 30% 28% 33% 38% 40%
Same as the U.S. 49% 49% 49% 39% 43% 55% 59% 51% 46% 46%
Worse than the U.S. 15% 20% 11% 18% 15% 15% 13% 15% 15% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,501) (687) (814) (244) (367) (552) (338) (1,037) (163) (174)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Better than the U.S. 35% 47% 18% 38% 36% 52% 16%
Same as the U.S. 49% 42% 59% 49% 48% 43% 55%
Worse than the U.S. 15% 11% 23% 13% 15% 6% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,501) (500) (408) (421) (1,170) (532) (456)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Better than the U.S. 35% 43% 36% 29% 28% 31% 42% 35%
Same as the U.S. 49% 46% 48% 56% 51% 57% 43% 40%
Worse than the U.S. 15% 11% 16% 16% 21% 12% 15% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,501) (427) (520) (226) (322) (622) (423) (275)
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14. Better Off Than Parents

Are you better off than your parents?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Much better off 15% 16% 13% 7% 11% 16% 25% 15% 17% 15%
Somewhat better off 26% 25% 27% 16% 22% 28% 39% 27% 26% 31%
About the same 32% 32% 32% 47% 38% 27% 19% 31% 27% 27%
Somewhat worse off 17% 17% 17% 17% 16% 20% 11% 17% 21% 14%
Much worse off 10% 10% 11% 13% 13% 9% 5% 10% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,504) (687) (817) (236) (371) (552) (345) (1,049) (160) (173)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Much better off 15% 9% 23% 15% 17% 9% 29%
Somewhat better off 26% 26% 30% 23% 29% 27% 30%
About the same 32% 32% 26% 36% 28% 31% 22%
Somewhat worse off 17% 21% 13% 17% 16% 19% 13%
Much worse off 10% 13% 8% 9% 10% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,504) (506) (409) (423) (1,171) (531) (460)

Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Much better off 15% 12% 13% 16% 20% 8% 19% 21%
Somewhat better off 26% 27% 27% 26% 24% 25% 27% 33%
About the same 32% 31% 34% 26% 35% 34% 32% 27%

continued on the next page ...

30



Yahoo! News Patiotism and Politics - July 2, 2020
June 29 - July 1, 2020 - 1,525 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page

Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Somewhat worse off 17% 18% 16% 17% 16% 21% 13% 12%
Much worse off 10% 11% 11% 14% 5% 12% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,504) (427) (525) (227) (319) (627) (422) (271)
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15. Children Better Off

Will your children be better off than you?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Much better off 18% 15% 21% 21% 21% 15% 18% 13% 37% 31%
Somewhat better off 26% 26% 26% 24% 22% 27% 31% 28% 16% 27%
About the same 37% 38% 37% 34% 44% 39% 30% 38% 33% 31%
Somewhat worse off 12% 14% 9% 13% 8% 11% 15% 14% 8% 7%
Much worse off 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,479) (675) (804) (239) (365) (537) (338) (1,026) (157) (172)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Much better off 18% 16% 20% 16% 17% 14% 21%
Somewhat better off 26% 26% 26% 28% 26% 26% 26%
About the same 37% 39% 40% 34% 36% 33% 38%
Somewhat worse off 12% 11% 9% 16% 13% 15% 11%
Much worse off 7% 9% 6% 5% 7% 10% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 98% 99%
Unweighted N (1,479) (493) (405) (411) (1,152) (522) (453)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Much better off 18% 23% 13% 19% 19% 19% 19% 11%
Somewhat better off 26% 27% 28% 30% 20% 27% 25% 26%
About the same 37% 38% 39% 27% 42% 40% 37% 36%

continued on the next page ...
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Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Somewhat worse off 12% 6% 13% 17% 14% 8% 12% 18%
Much worse off % 7% 7% 8% 5% 5% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (419) (508) (224) (322) (613) (419) (272)

33



Yahoo! News Patiotism and Politics - July 2, 2020
June 29 - July 1, 2020 - 1,525 U.S. Adults

16A. American Society Words — Corrupt
Which of the following words would you use to describe American society? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe American society?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 39% 40% 39% 41% 41% 38% 36% 38% 49% 39%
Negative 13% 16% 11% 10% 9% 16% 19% 15% 5% 14%
No Opinion 48% 45% 50% 50% 50% 46% 45% 47% 46% 47%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (696) (829) (247) (376) (556) (346) (1,055) (165) (177)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 39% 43% 28% 45% 38% 47% 27%
Negative 13% 8% 22% 13% 16% 8% 27%
No Opinion 48% 50% 50% 42% 46% 45% 46%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (510) (412) (427) (1,188) (539) (463)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 39% 42% 40% 35% 36% 38% 44% 32%
Negative 13% 12% 14% 13% 15% 12% 13% 20%
No Opinion 48% 46% 46% 51% 49% 51% 44% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (432) (531) (230) (326) (631) (427) (279)
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16B. American Society Words — Equal
Which of the following words would you use to describe American society? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe American society?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 19% 23% 15% 12% 21% 21% 19% 18% 9% 29%
Negative 38% 34% 42% 45% 35% 39% 34% 40% 46% 26%
No Opinion 43% 43% 43% 43% 44% 40% 47% 41% 45% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,525) (696) (829) (247) (376) (556) (346) (1,055) (165) (177)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 19% 14% 28% 18% 19% 8% 35%
Negative 38% 53% 19% 42% 42% 63% 16%
No Opinion 43% 33% 53% 39% 39% 29% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (510) (412) (427) (1,188) (539) (463)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 19% 22% 17% 16% 20% 22% 14% 24%
Negative 38% 36% 43% 40% 32% 35% 42% 39%
No Opinion 43% 43% 40% 44% 48% 43% 44% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,525) (432) (531) (230) (326) (631) (427) (279)
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16C. American Society Words — Free
Which of the following words would you use to describe American society? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe American society?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 39% 41% 37% 29% 36% 44% 45% 41% 27% 42%
Negative 19% 18% 20% 23% 19% 19% 14% 19% 28% 16%
No Opinion 42% 42% 43% 47% 46% 37% 41% 40% 46% 42%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (696) (829) (247) (376) (556) (346) (1,055) (165) (177)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 39% 32% 52% 37% 42% 31% 61%
Negative 19% 24% 13% 19% 20% 29% 10%
No Opinion 42% 44% 35% 44% 38% 40% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,525) (510) (412) (427) (1,188) (539) (463)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 39% 44% 38% 29% 41% 37% 38% 49%
Negative 19% 18% 19% 18% 19% 17% 21% 21%
No Opinion 42% 38% 43% 53% 40% 46% 41% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (432) (531) (230) (326) (631) (427) (279)
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16D. American Society Words — Hypocritical

Which of the following words would you use to describe American society? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe American society?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 45% 43% 46% 47% 43% 49% 37% 48% 43% 38%
Negative 8% 9% 8% 5% 7% 9% 13% 9% 3% 11%
No Opinion 47% 48% 46% 49% 50% 42% 50% 43% 54% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (696) (829) (247) (376) (556) (346) (1,055) (165) (177)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 45% 49% 33% 52% 47% 57% 31%
Negative 8% 6% 12% 8% 11% 6% 19%
No Opinion 47% 44% 55% 40% 43% 38% 50%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (510) (412) (427) (1,188) (539) (463)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 45% 42% 47% 50% 41% 41% 49% 43%
Negative 8% 9% 10% 4% 8% 8% 6% 15%
No Opinion 47% 49% 43% 46% 51% 52% 45% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (432) (531) (230) (326) (631) (427) (279)
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16E. American Society Words — Individualistic
Which of the following words would you use to describe American society? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe American society?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 45% 47% 43% 46% 40% 47% 46% 48% 39% 38%
Negative 7% 6% 8% % 8% 7% 5% % 5% 12%
No Opinion 48% 47% 49% 47% 52% 46% 48% 45% 55% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (696) (829) (247) (376) (556) (346) (1,055) (165) (177)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 45% 46% 40% 52% 51% 53% 49%
Negative 7% 5% 11% 5% 6% 3% %
No Opinion 48% 49% 49% 42% 43% 43% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (510) (412) (427) (1,188) (539) (463)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 45% 45% 50% 37% 43% 42% 47% 54%
Negative 7% 8% 7% 4% 7% 7% 7% 6%
No Opinion 48% 47% 43% 59% 50% 51% 45% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (432) (531) (230) (326) (631) (427) (279)
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16F. American Society Words — Irresponsible
Which of the following words would you use to describe American society? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe American society?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 44% 41% 47% 47% 38% 46% 45% 47% 46% 38%
Negative 12% 15% 9% 5% 12% 14% 16% 13% 5% 12%
No Opinion 44% 44% 44% 48% 51% 40% 39% 40% 49% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,525) (696) (829) (247) (376) (556) (346) (1,055) (165) (177)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 44% 48% 32% 50% 46% 53% 32%
Negative 12% 9% 18% 11% 14% 8% 26%
No Opinion 44% 43% 49% 38% 40% 39% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (510) (412) (427) (1,188) (539) (463)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 44% 42% 44% 43% 47% 41% 49% 40%
Negative 12% 11% 13% 11% 13% 11% 11% 17%
No Opinion 44% 48% 43% 46% 40% 48% 41% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (432) (531) (230) (326) (631) (427) (279)
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16G. American Society Words — Just
Which of the following words would you use to describe American society? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe American society?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 14% 16% 11% % 14% 15% 19% 14% 5% 19%
Negative 29% 28% 29% 33% 26% 29% 25% 31% 34% 17%
No Opinion 58% 56% 60% 59% 60% 56% 56% 55% 62% 64%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (696) (829) (247) (376) (556) (346) (1,055) (165) (177)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 14% 10% 21% 11% 15% 6% 29%
Negative 29% 38% 15% 33% 32% 46% 15%
No Opinion 58% 52% 63% 56% 53% 48% 56%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (510) (412) (427) (1,188) (539) (463)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 14% 14% 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 16%
Negative 29% 27% 32% 27% 27% 26% 30% 33%
No Opinion 58% 58% 55% 60% 60% 61% 57% 51%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (432) (531) (230) (326) (631) (427) (279)
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16H. American Society Words — Prosperous

Which of the following words would you use to describe American society? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe American society?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 27% 32% 22% 17% 26% 31% 32% 29% 14% 29%
Negative 15% 16% 15% 18% 14% 16% 14% 17% 17% 10%
No Opinion 58% 52% 63% 65% 60% 53% 54% 54% 69% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,525) (696) (829) (247) (376) (556) (346) (1,055) (165) (177)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 27% 22% 44% 23% 32% 17% 52%
Negative 15% 19% 11% 15% 16% 22% 8%
No Opinion 58% 59% 45% 61% 52% 61% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (510) (412) (427) (1,188) (539) (463)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 27% 28% 31% 22% 23% 22% 28% 41%
Negative 15% 14% 16% 19% 13% 16% 16% 15%
No Opinion 58% 58% 53% 59% 64% 62% 56% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (432) (531) (230) (326) (631) (427) (279)
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16l. American Society Words — Selfish
Which of the following words would you use to describe American society? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe American society?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 47% 43% 50% 52% 44% 48% 41% 50% 47% 35%
Negative 11% 13% 9% 5% 9% 13% 17% 12% 7% 12%
No Opinion 42% 44% 41% 43% 47% 39% 41% 39% 46% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (696) (829) (247) (376) (556) (346) (1,055) (165) (177)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 47% 52% 33% 55% 48% 60% 34%
Negative 11% 6% 19% 10% 13% 6% 24%
No Opinion 42% 42% 47% 35% 39% 34% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (510) (412) (427) (1,188) (539) (463)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 47% 42% 49% 49% 47% 42% 54% 43%
Negative 11% 9% 13% 10% 12% 13% 7% 15%
No Opinion 42% 49% 38% 42% 41% 46% 39% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (432) (531) (230) (326) (631) (427) (279)
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16J. American Society Words — Unfair
Which of the following words would you use to describe American society? Which of the following words would you NOT use to describe American society?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Positive 33% 31% 35% 41% 33% 31% 29% 31% 50% 31%
Negative 15% 19% 11% % 11% 18% 23% 17% 4% 16%
No Opinion 52% 50% 54% 52% 56% 50% 49% 52% 46% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (696) (829) (247) (376) (556) (346) (1,055) (165) (177)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Positive 33% 45% 16% 36% 32% 47% 16%
Negative 15% 6% 29% 14% 17% 4% 36%
No Opinion 52% 49% 55% 50% 50% 49% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,525) (510) (412) (427) (1,188) (539) (463)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Positive 33% 36% 36% 31% 26% 34% 38% 26%
Negative 15% 11% 15% 12% 23% 14% 12% 22%
No Opinion 52% 53% 49% 57% 51% 53% 50% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (432) (531) (230) (326) (631) (427) (279)
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17. Pride in America Growing Up
Compared to now, did you feel more or less proud of America when you were growing up?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

More proud when

growing up 43% 43% 43% 39% 37% 46% 52% 48% 36% 34%
About the same as when

growing up 36% 38% 34% 34% 45% 34% 30% 31% 41% 48%
Less proud when growing

up 21% 19% 23% 27% 18% 20% 19% 21% 23% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,509) (692) (817) (240) (371) (553) (345) (1,048) (163) (172)

Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump

More proud when

growing up 43% 47% 43% 44% 46% 50% 45%
About the same as when

growing up 36% 30% 39% 34% 32% 26% 39%
Less proud when growing

up 21% 23% 19% 22% 21% 25% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,509) (506) (411) (423) (1,182) (536) (461)

Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

More proud when

growing up 43% 42% 45% 42% 44% 42% 43% 46%

continued on the next page ...
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

About the same as when

growing up 36% 38% 33% 38% 35% 3% 37% 30%
Less proud when growing

up 21% 20% 21% 20% 22% 20% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,509) (429) (525) (227) (322) (624) (426) (278)
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18. Shining City on a Hill - Then

Ronald Reagan described America as a "shining city on a hill" — a beacon and model for the rest of the nations of the world. Was this an accurate description
of America when Reagan said it in 19897
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 52% 57% 47% 27% 46% 61% 69% 59% 30% 49%
No 21% 22% 21% 35% 23% 15% 14% 17% 37% 19%
Not sure 27% 21% 32% 38% 30% 24% 17% 23% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,509) (691) (818) (236) (373) (555) (345) (1,051) (162) (173)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump

Yes 52% 42% 7% 48% 59% 40% 85%

No 21% 31% 5% 24% 21% 35% 3%
Not sure 27% 28% 18% 28% 20% 24% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,509) (508) (410) (425) (1,174) (535) (459)

Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Yes 52% 51% 50% 46% 60% 49% 51% 66%

No 21% 23% 25% 22% 11% 20% 23% 20%
Not sure 27% 26% 24% 32% 29% 30% 26% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,509) (431) (524) (228) (320) (626) (424) (272)
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19. Shining City on a Hill - Now

And would it be accurate to describe America as a "shining city on a hill" today?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 17% 23% 12% 16% 17% 18% 18% 18% 16% 18%
No 62% 58% 67% 63% 56% 65% 65% 66% 66% 46%
Not sure 20% 19% 21% 21% 27% 17% 17% 16% 18% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,518) (695) (823) (245) (373) (555) (345) (1,050) (165) (177)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 17% 11% 30% 14% 20% 7% 40%
No 62% 73% 47% 70% 65% 87% 39%
Not sure 20% 15% 23% 16% 15% 6% 21%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,518) (510) (408) (426) (1,184) (538) (460)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 17% 21% 15% 17% 15% 14% 18% 25%
No 62% 58% 66% 64% 62% 62% 66% 58%
Not sure 20% 21% 19% 19% 22% 24% 17% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,518) (432) (529) (227) (324) (627) (426) (278)
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20. America’s Best Days

Are America’s best days behind us or still to come?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Behind us 25% 28% 22% 29% 23% 27% 21% 27% 23% 20%
Still to come 46% 46% 46% 49% 43% 44% 51% 43% 53% 52%
Not sure 29% 26% 32% 23% 34% 29% 28% 30% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,504) (686) (818) (234) (371) (554) (345) (1,048) (163) (171)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Behind us 25% 22% 23% 29% 25% 25% 22%
Still to come 46% 51% 53% 40% 48% 48% 54%
Not sure 29% 27% 24% 31% 27% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,504) (507) (408) (424) (1,171) (532) (458)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Behind us 25% 25% 26% 29% 22% 26% 28% 21%
Still to come 46% 47% 47% 43% 45% 46% 43% 53%
Not sure 29% 28% 27% 28% 33% 28% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,504) (426) (528) (226) (318) (625) (421) (272)
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21. Immigrant Made U.S. Better or Worse
Overall, have immigrants made America better or worse?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Better 47% 47% 47% 57% 48% 39% 46% 45% 53% 47%
Same 34% 33% 34% 30% 34% 36% 33% 32% 38% 37%
Worse 20% 20% 19% 13% 18% 25% 21% 23% 8% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,513) (693) (820) (244) (372) (554) (343) (1,044) (164) (177)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Better 47% 64% 28% 46% 52% 4% 27%
Same 34% 25% 40% 34% 30% 19% 40%
Worse 20% 11% 32% 21% 18% 7% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,513) (509) (406) (425) (1,181) (538) (458)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Better 47% 51% 53% 41% 36% 41% 50% 58%
Same 34% 36% 28% 38% 36% 39% 31% 25%
Worse 20% 14% 19% 21% 28% 20% 18% 17%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,513) (431) (524) (229) (323) (629) (422) (278)

49



Yahoo! News Patiotism and Politics - July 2, 2020
June 29 - July 1, 2020 - 1,525 U.S. Adults

22A. Presidents Embody American Values — Jimmy Carter
How well did each of these Presidents embody American values?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very well 25% 23% 26% 17% 24% 28% 28% 26% 34% 19%
Somewhat well 45% 44% 47% 55% 46% 41% 43% 44% 45% 50%
Somewhat poorly 19% 20% 18% 21% 19% 18% 19% 20% 16% 18%
Very poorly 11% 13% 9% 8% 11% 13% 10% 11% 5% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (685) (803) (227) (364) (552) (345) (1,032) (161) (173)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Very well 25% 40% 14% 21% 29% 47% 13%
Somewhat well 45% 47% 39% 48% 40% 41% 33%
Somewhat poorly 19% 11% 28% 22% 19% 11% 30%
Very poorly 11% 3% 20% 8% 12% 1% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (498) (408) (421) (1,167) (527) (460)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very well 25% 29% 22% 22% 23% 23% 26% 30%
Somewhat well 45% 45% 49% 42% 45% 50% 42% 37%
Somewhat poorly 19% 17% 20% 20% 20% 19% 19% 20%
Very poorly 11% 9% 9% 16% 13% 8% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,488) (423) (518) (222) (319) (622) (416) (278)
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22B. Presidents Embody American Values — Ronald Reagan
How well did each of these Presidents embody American values?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very well 38% 41% 36% 19% 30% 47% 55% 44% 23% 38%
Somewhat well 37% 36% 39% 45% 38% 36% 29% 35% 39% 40%
Somewhat poorly 15% 12% 17% 20% 18% 12% 10% 13% 21% 15%
Very poorly 10% 11% 8% 15% 14% 5% 5% 8% 17% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,467) (677) (790) (229) (354) (544) (340) (1,022) (156) (172)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Very well 38% 22% 63% 39% 43% 20% 74%
Somewhat well 37% 39% 28% 39% 32% 40% 21%
Somewhat poorly 15% 24% 7% 13% 15% 26% 4%
Very poorly 10% 14% 2% 9% 10% 15% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,467) (489) (400) (423) (1,156) (524) (453)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very well 38% 32% 35% 42% 49% 38% 34% 42%
Somewhat well 37% 42% 38% 33% 32% 40% 40% 29%
Somewhat poorly 15% 18% 17% 13% 9% 14% 12% 18%
Very poorly 10% 8% 10% 11% 10% 8% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,467) (418) (513) (217) (314) (600) (416) (277)
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22C. Presidents Embody American Values — George H.W. Bush
How well did each of these Presidents embody American values?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very well 18% 17% 19% 14% 15% 20% 23% 18% 24% 18%
Somewhat well 47% 46% 47% 43% 42% 48% 55% 50% 36% 44%
Somewhat poorly 24% 24% 25% 27% 30% 24% 15% 23% 22% 26%
Very poorly 11% 13% 9% 16% 13% 9% 7% 9% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (687) (809) (233) (367) (552) (344) (1,038) (164) (172)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Very well 18% 16% 25% 17% 20% 15% 27%
Somewhat well 47% 43% 51% 45% 48% 42% 52%
Somewhat poorly 24% 30% 17% 27% 23% 32% 16%
Very poorly 11% 11% 7% 12% 9% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (500) (409) (426) (1,176) (530) (463)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very well 18% 18% 14% 19% 22% 17% 15% 26%
Somewhat well 47% 46% 47% 48% 46% 46% 50% 40%
Somewhat poorly 24% 24% 28% 24% 20% 25% 23% 25%
Very poorly 11% 11% 11% 9% 11% 12% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,496) (425) (521) (222) (322) (623) (422) (277)
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22D. Presidents Embody American Values — Bill Clinton
How well did each of these Presidents embody American values?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very well 14% 13% 16% 10% 16% 14% 17% 11% 29% 21%
Somewhat well 40% 41% 38% 40% 43% 39% 3% 40% 42% 36%
Somewhat poorly 30% 28% 31% 37% 28% 29% 26% 30% 22% 32%
Very poorly 16% 17% 15% 12% 13% 18% 20% 19% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (686) (806) (234) (365) (549) (344) (1,034) (164) (173)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Very well 14% 27% 4% 12% 15% 26% 4%
Somewhat well 40% 48% 27% 38% 38% 48% 25%
Somewhat poorly 30% 21% 40% 31% 30% 23% 35%
Very poorly 16% 3% 29% 19% 17% 2% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (501) (408) (426) (1,177) (532) (461)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very well 14% 18% 13% 16% 9% 16% 11% 14%
Somewhat well 40% 43% 44% 38% 29% 36% 45% 42%
Somewhat poorly 30% 29% 28% 26% 36% 32% 27% 29%
Very poorly 16% 10% 14% 20% 25% 16% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,492) (425) (522) (223) (316) (616) (420) (279)
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22E. Presidents Embody American Values — George W. Bush
How well did each of these Presidents embody American values?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very well 14% 13% 16% 13% 10% 17% 16% 15% 20% 13%
Somewhat well 44% 41% 47% 38% 40% 45% 54% 45% 43% 42%
Somewhat poorly 29% 30% 28% 31% 33% 29% 22% 29% 21% 34%
Very poorly 12% 15% 9% 18% 17% 8% 8% 11% 16% 11%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (688) (811) (234) (369) (551) (345) (1,039) (165) (174)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Very well 14% 11% 23% 13% 14% 10% 21%
Somewhat well 44% 42% 50% 41% 44% 38% 50%
Somewhat poorly 29% 33% 22% 32% 31% 39% 23%
Very poorly 12% 14% 5% 14% 11% 13% %
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (503) (409) (426) (1,179) (533) (463)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very well 14% 18% 10% 16% 14% 13% 13% 16%
Somewhat well 44% 44% 44% 41% 48% 48% 44% 38%
Somewhat poorly 29% 27% 31% 34% 26% 28% 27% 33%
Very poorly 12% 11% 15% 10% 12% 11% 16% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,499) (428) (521) (222) (322) (621) (422) (279)
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22F. Presidents Embody American Values — Barack Obama
How well did each of these Presidents embody American values?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very well 33% 29% 36% 33% 37% 31% 31% 29% 56% 36%
Somewhat well 30% 28% 30% 46% 30% 24% 20% 27% 31% 33%
Somewhat poorly 15% 16% 14% 11% 15% 18% 14% 17% 7% 16%
Very poorly 23% 26% 19% 10% 18% 28% 34% 28% 7% 15%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (680) (801) (241) (359) (544) (337) (1,022) (162) (173)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Very well 33% 64% 7% 25% 35% 65% 4%
Somewhat well 30% 27% 20% 37% 25% 29% 13%
Somewhat poorly 15% 8% 22% 15% 13% 4% 20%
Very poorly 23% 1% 51% 23% 27% 1% 62%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,481) (503) (404) (416) (1,165) (535) (453)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very well 33% 42% 33% 30% 21% 35% 32% 32%
Somewhat well 30% 35% 30% 30% 21% 32% 27% 26%
Somewhat poorly 15% 14% 15% 15% 16% 13% 19% 15%
Very poorly 23% 10% 21% 25% 42% 20% 23% 27%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,481) (425) (515) (219) (316) (611) (417) (274)
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22G. Presidents Embody American Values — Donald Trump
How well did each of these Presidents embody American values?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very well 24% 26% 23% 14% 19% 28% 35% 28% 17% 16%
Somewhat well 20% 23% 16% 20% 22% 19% 17% 21% 12% 23%
Somewhat poorly 13% 13% 13% 16% 14% 14% 6% 11% 13% 18%
Very poorly 43% 38% 48% 50% 45% 39% 41% 40% 59% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,509) (694) (815) (241) (369) (554) (345) (1,044) (165) (175)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Very well 24% 7% 55% 20% 27% 3% 62%
Somewhat well 20% 7% 27% 24% 17% 2% 32%
Somewhat poorly 13% 14% 8% 13% 9% 7% 3%
Very poorly 43% 72% 9% 43% 47% 87% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,509) (510) (408) (426) (1,182) (538) (460)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very well 24% 19% 21% 25% 35% 21% 22% 30%
Somewhat well 20% 19% 20% 18% 22% 21% 21% 18%
Somewhat poorly 13% 15% 12% 15% 10% 15% 12% 13%
Very poorly 43% 47% 47% 42% 33% 43% 45% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

continued on the next page ...

62



Yahoo! News Patiotism and Politics - July 2, 2020
June 29 - July 1, 2020 - 1,525 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page

Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,509) (428) (526) (226) (323) (626) (425) (276)
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23. Mississippi State Flag

The Mississippi state flag (shown below) has featured the "stars and bars" confederate emblem for the last 126 years. Do you agree or disagree with the
Mississippi legislature’s vote to remove the confederate emblem from Mississippi’s flag?
Respondents were shown an image of the Mississippi state flag

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Agree 43% 43% 43% 52% 42% 36% 46% 42% 62% 38%
Disagree 35% 35% 36% 22% 31% 44% 39% 42% 20% 29%
Not sure 22% 22% 22% 26% 27% 20% 15% 17% 18% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,510) (690) (820) (235) (373) (556) (346) (1,053) (164) (171)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Agree 43% 68% 23% 38% 51% 81% 23%
Disagree 35% 18% 60% 35% 34% 10% 62%
Not sure 22% 14% 17% 26% 15% 10% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,510) (508) (411) (425) (1,179) (536) (461)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Agree 43% 50% 46% 43% 30% 38% 47% 55%
Disagree 35% 28% 33% 34% 51% 35% 37% 32%
Not sure 22% 23% 22% 23% 19% 27% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,510) (429) (529) (226) (320) (626) (424) (273)
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24. Teddy Roosevelt Statue

The statue (shown below) of President Theodore Roosevelt, on horseback and flanked by an African man on his left and a Native American man on his right,
has stood at the entrance of New York City’s American Museum of Natural History since 1940. Do you think this statue should be taken down?

Respondents were shown an image of the statue in question

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 22% 21% 23% 35% 25% 16% 14% 17% 48% 25%
No 58% 61% 55% 42% 49% 66% 71% 66% 32% 50%
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 23% 25% 17% 15% 17% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,523) (696) (827) (245) (376) (556) (346) (1,053) (165) (177)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 22% 38% 6% 19% 25% 43% 6%
No 58% 38% 82% 63% 59% 33% 86%
Not sure 20% 23% 12% 19% 16% 23% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,523) (509) (412) (427) (1,188) (539) (463)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 22% 28% 24% 21% 12% 20% 22% 29%
No 58% 51% 53% 57% 75% 58% 58% 56%
Not sure 20% 21% 23% 22% 13% 22% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,523) (432) (531) (228) (326) (629) (427) (279)
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25. Wilson School

Princeton University’s school of public policy and international affairs is named after Woodrow Wilson, who barred Black students from campus while
president of the college and later oversaw the resegregation of the federal government. Do you agree or disagree with Princeton’s decision to rename its

public policy school?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Agree 42% 40% 45% 45% 45% 39% 42% 40% 62% 44%
Disagree 31% 35% 27% 25% 25% 38% 34% 36% 16% 23%
Not sure 27% 25% 28% 30% 30% 23% 24% 25% 22% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,513) (691) (822) (237) (374) (556) (346) (1,054) (163) (172)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Agree 42% 64% 23% 41% 50% 76% 24%
Disagree 31% 19% 50% 31% 32% 12% 55%
Not sure 27% 17% 27% 29% 19% 12% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,513) (508) (411) (426) (1,178) (535) (461)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Agree 42% 46% 45% 46% 29% 40% 46% 53%
Disagree 31% 25% 31% 27% 45% 30% 32% 32%
Not sure 27% 29% 25% 27% 26% 30% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,513) (431) (528) (228) (320) (630) (423) (273)

66



Yahoo! News Patiotism and Politics - July 2, 2020
June 29 - July 1, 2020 - 1,525 U.S. Adults

26. Version of History Learned
Which of these statements best describes the version of American history that you learned in school?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

An accurate depiction of

events that took all

perspectives into

account 48% 50% 46% 36% 45% 53% 57% 50% 31% 50%
A biased depiction of

events from the

perspective of white

people 52% 50% 54% 64% 55% 47% 43% 50% 69% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (679) (809) (241) (366) (542) (339) (1,033) (163) (165)

Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump

An accurate depiction of

events that took all

perspectives into

account 48% 29% 72% 45% 46% 22% 72%
A biased depiction of

events from the

perspective of white

people 52% 71% 28% 55% 54% 78% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (504) (405) (415) (1,169) (532) (452)
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

An accurate depiction of

events that took all

perspectives into

account 48% 45% 47% 46% 55% 48% 49% 45%
A biased depiction of

events from the

perspective of white

people 52% 55% 53% 54% 45% 52% 51% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (424) (520) (221) (318) (618) (421) (274)
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27. Role of Racism

Which of these statements comes closest to your view of the role of racism in America?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

A historical problem that

has largely been solved 42% 46% 37% 28% 40% 48% 47% 48% 17% 37%
A current problem that

continues to hold back

people of color 58% 54% 63% 72% 60% 52% 53% 52% 83% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (683) (801) (232) (369) (546) (337) (1,033) (162) (167)

Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump

A historical problem that

has largely been solved 42% 19% 72% 41% 44% 13% 82%
A current problem that

continues to hold back

people of color 58% 81% 28% 59% 56% 87% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (501) (405) (416) (1,161) (533) (452)

Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

A historical problem that

has largely been solved 42% 35% 40% 45% 51% 41% 43% 44%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A current problem that
continues to hold back
people of color 58% 65% 60% 55% 49% 59% 57% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (427) (517) (223) (311) (621) (416) (270)
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28. Presidential Power

Does the U.S. president have too much or too little power?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Too much power 35% 32% 39% 39% 37% 33% 33% 32% 48% 38%
About the right amount 41% 47% 36% 39% 39% 43% 45% 43% 34% 44%
Too little power 10% 10% 10% 10% 7% 11% 12% 12% 8% 2%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 12% 17% 13% 10% 13% 11% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,518) (695) (823) (245) (373) (556) (344) (1,052) (163) (176)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Too much power 35% 60% 13% 32% 35% 62% 5%
About the right amount 41% 28% 62% 41% 44% 26% 69%
Too little power 10% 3% 17% 13% 10% 2% 19%
Not sure 13% 9% 8% 15% 10% 10% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,518) (508) (410) (424) (1,182) (538) (461)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Too much power 35% 40% 38% 36% 24% 38% 34% 36%
About the right amount 41% 40% 43% 35% 46% 38% 46% 47%
Too little power 10% 5% 8% 14% 17% 9% 9% 10%
Not sure 13% 15% 10% 15% 14% 15% 11% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,518) (430) (528) (229) (325) (629) (423) (279)
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29A. American Interests and American Standing — Donald Trump often puts his own interests ahead of the country’s.

Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with the following statements.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly agree 44% 40% 49% 45% 42% 47% 43% 42% 59% 46%
Somewhat agree 19% 20% 18% 29% 23% 14% 12% 18% 21% 19%
Somewhat disagree 18% 21% 16% 20% 21% 16% 16% 17% 13% 24%
Strongly disagree 18% 20% 17% 6% 14% 23% 29% 23% 7% 10%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (689) (806) (238) (368) (551) (338) (1,036) (162) (172)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Strongly agree 44% 72% 13% 46% 49% 86% 8%
Somewhat agree 19% 14% 20% 20% 14% 6% 17%
Somewhat disagree 18% 9% 26% 18% 15% 4% 24%
Strongly disagree 18% 5% 41% 16% 22% 4% 50%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (505) (407) (419) (1,171) (534) (460)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly agree 44% 50% 47% 44% 33% 46% 42% 47%
Somewhat agree 19% 23% 18% 17% 15% 19% 21% 14%
Somewhat disagree 18% 16% 16% 20% 23% 19% 22% 15%
Strongly disagree 18% 11% 18% 19% 29% 17% 16% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,495) (427) (517) (227) (318) (615) (421) (275)
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29B. American Interests and American Standing — Joe Biden often puts his own interests ahead of the country’s.
Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with the following statements.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly agree 28% 31% 24% 20% 20% 31% 39% 32% 16% 22%
Somewhat agree 31% 31% 31% 41% 38% 30% 14% 30% 29% 37%
Somewhat disagree 25% 23% 26% 33% 28% 19% 22% 21% 27% 29%
Strongly disagree 17% 15% 19% % 14% 20% 25% 17% 28% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (686) (793) (227) (367) (548) (337) (1,032) (160) (167)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Strongly agree 28% 11% 51% 26% 32% 8% 61%
Somewhat agree 31% 21% 32% 38% 24% 15% 29%
Somewhat disagree 25% 32% 10% 26% 23% 34% 6%
Strongly disagree 17% 36% 7% 10% 21% 42% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (497) (410) (416) (1,166) (526) (463)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly agree 28% 19% 25% 30% 41% 24% 28% 35%
Somewhat agree 31% 38% 29% 26% 29% 32% 34% 24%
Somewhat disagree 25% 26% 28% 25% 18% 27% 21% 25%
Strongly disagree 17% 17% 18% 19% 12% 17% 17% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,479) (421) (514) (223) (316) (608) (420) (276)
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29C. American Interests and American Standing — America is a nation of immigrants.
Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with the following statements.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly agree 50% 51% 49% 46% 48% 52% 54% 51% 57% 49%
Somewhat agree 34% 34% 34% 29% 32% 36% 38% 36% 26% 30%
Somewhat disagree 12% 12% 13% 21% 16% 8% 5% 10% 12% 17%
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (689) (809) (240) (372) (545) (341) (1,041) (162) (172)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Strongly agree 50% 62% 41% 48% 55% 2% 42%
Somewhat agree 34% 25% 40% 40% 32% 19% 44%
Somewhat disagree 12% 8% 16% 10% 10% 6% 13%
Strongly disagree 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (505) (409) (419) (1,172) (531) (461)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly agree 50% 50% 52% 48% 49% 45% 55% 56%
Somewhat agree 34% 34% 33% 37% 34% 38% 30% 29%
Somewhat disagree 12% 13% 12% 8% 15% 13% 14% 10%
Strongly disagree 4% 3% 4% 7% 2% 4% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,498) (428) (519) (226) (319) (614) (423) (278)
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29D. American Interests and American Standing — The United States is a force for good in the world.
Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with the following statements.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly agree 31% 32% 29% 14% 24% 35% 49% 35% 21% 25%
Somewhat agree 38% 38% 39% 37% 39% 41% 34% 38% 36% 48%
Somewhat disagree 22% 21% 23% 32% 26% 18% 13% 20% 29% 18%
Strongly disagree 9% 9% 9% 16% 12% 6% 4% 8% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (691) (804) (239) (369) (547) (340) (1,034) (163) (174)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Strongly agree 31% 19% 55% 27% 36% 16% 63%
Somewhat agree 38% 40% 31% 44% 36% 39% 30%
Somewhat disagree 22% 29% 11% 20% 20% 33% 5%
Strongly disagree 9% 12% 4% 9% 8% 13% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (501) (410) (423) (1,172) (529) (463)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly agree 31% 27% 29% 29% 39% 28% 30% 36%
Somewhat agree 38% 38% 39% 36% 39% 43% 35% 35%
Somewhat disagree 22% 24% 23% 25% 14% 21% 25% 20%
Strongly disagree 9% 11% 9% 9% % 8% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,495) (424) (519) (226) (320) (614) (420) (279)
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29E. American Interests and American Standing — | would rather be a citizen of America than of any other country in the world.
Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with the following statements.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly agree 47% 51% 45% 23% 34% 59% 71% 53% 39% 38%
Somewhat agree 29% 27% 31% 35% 34% 25% 23% 27% 30% 34%
Somewhat disagree 16% 14% 18% 31% 20% 11% 5% 14% 18% 20%
Strongly disagree 7% 8% 7% 11% 11% 5% 2% 6% 12% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (688) (811) (239) (371) (548) (341) (1,037) (163) (174)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Strongly agree 47% 35% 73% 46% 53% 35% 80%
Somewhat agree 29% 37% 18% 29% 28% 36% 15%
Somewhat disagree 16% 19% 8% 18% 14% 22% 4%
Strongly disagree 7% 8% 2% 7% 5% 7% 1%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (507) (408) (420) (1,176) (534) (461)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly agree 47% 43% 43% 51% 59% 50% 42% 51%
Somewhat agree 29% 31% 30% 27% 25% 27% 35% 26%
Somewhat disagree 16% 16% 19% 15% 13% 16% 15% 16%
Strongly disagree % 10% 8% 7% 3% 7% 7% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,499) (421) (525) (226) (321) (617) (423) (278)
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30. Do What’s Best - House or Senate
If you had to choose, who would you trust more to do what'’s best for the country?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The U.S. House of
Representatives 54% 51% 57% 59% 61% 51% 45% 50% 70% 54%
The U.S. Senate 46% 49% 43% 41% 39% 49% 55% 50% 30% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,428) (665) (763) (219) (359) (520) (330) (1,005) (150) (155)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
The U.S. House of
Representatives 54% 73% 36% 47% 56% 81% 27%
The U.S. Senate 46% 27% 64% 53% 44% 19% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,428) (488) (396) (400) (1,130) (520) (451)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
The U.S. House of
Representatives 54% 59% 53% 53% 48% 54% 58% 49%
The U.S. Senate 46% 41% 47% 47% 52% 46% 42% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,428) (413) (499) (213) (297) (587) (409) (268)
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31. Do What’s Best - Federal or State Government
If you had to choose, who would you trust more to do what'’s best for the country?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

The federal government

in Washington 35% 38% 33% 35% 35% 32% 42% 34% 36% 38%
Your state government in

$inputstate 65% 62% 67% 65% 65% 68% 58% 66% 64% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,434) (660) (774) (224) (358) (522) (330) (1,012) (154) (153)

Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump

The federal government

in Washington 35% 29% 43% 36% 34% 25% 47%
Your state government in

$inputstate 65% 71% 57% 64% 66% 75% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,434) (488) (395) (404) (1,131) (516) (443)

Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

The federal government

in Washington 35% 29% 37% 39% 39% 37% 31% 41%
Your state government in

$inputstate 65% 1% 63% 61% 61% 63% 69% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,434) (412) (499) (222) (295) (584) (406) (268)
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32. Do What'’s Best - Elected or Corporate Leaders
If you had to choose, who would you trust more to do what'’s best for the country?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Elected political leaders 70% 66% 73% 70% 70% 68% 73% 1% 2% 64%
CEOs of large
corporations 30% 34% 27% 30% 30% 32% 27% 29% 28% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,403) (647) (756) (223) (350) (511) (319) (989) (146) (153)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Elected political leaders 70% 82% 60% 67% 2% 85% 57%
CEOs of large
corporations 30% 18% 40% 33% 28% 15% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,403) (478) (389) (393) (1,107) (505) (435)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Elected political leaders 70% 2% 71% 66% 68% 68% 71% 71%
CEOs of large
corporations 30% 28% 29% 34% 32% 32% 29% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,403) (401) (484) (218) (294) (577) (400) (267)
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33. Do What’s Best - Leaders or Protesters
If you had to choose, who would you trust more to do what'’s best for the country?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Elected political leaders 67% 67% 68% 52% 63% 71% 83% 73% 52% 62%
Protesters 33% 33% 32% 48% 37% 29% 17% 27% 48% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,443) (662) (781) (227) (363) (530) (323) (1,006) (160) (159)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Elected political leaders 67% 56% 90% 65% 69% 49% 92%
Protesters 33% 44% 10% 35% 31% 51% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,443) (489) (397) (406) (1,137) (518) (446)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Elected political leaders 67% 58% 69% 67% 7% 70% 65% 65%
Protesters 33% 42% 31% 33% 23% 30% 35% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,443) (416) (499) (215) (307) (597) (411) (268)
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34. Do What'’s Best - Political Party
If you had to choose, who would you trust more to do what'’s best for the country?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Democrats 54% 49% 58% 62% 60% 49% 46% 46% 79% 69%
Republicans 46% 51% 42% 38% 40% 51% 54% 54% 21% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,451) (669) (782) (227) (354) (536) (334) (1,016) (160) (156)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Democrats 54% 94% 8% 47% 53% 96% 3%
Republicans 46% 6% 92% 53% 47% 4% 97%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,451) (503) (406) (404) (1,151) (529) (459)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Democrats 54% 58% 59% 55% 39% 57% 51% 48%
Republicans 46% 42% 41% 45% 61% 43% 49% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,451) (410) (508) (219) (308) (595) (410) (272)
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35A. Better Job Handling — Coronavirus pandemic
Who do you think would do a BETTER job of handling the following things — Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Biden better 39% 36% 41% 42% 37% 3% 41% 37% 58% 31%
About the same 18% 19% 17% 24% 23% 16% 10% 16% 19% 24%
Trump better 32% 36% 29% 22% 27% 37% 42% 39% 13% 23%
Not sure 11% 8% 12% 11% 14% 10% % 8% 10% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,518) (696) (822) (243) (374) (555) (346) (1,049) (165) (176)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Biden better 39% 74% 8% 35% 45% 89% 2%
About the same 18% 12% 15% 25% 13% 6% 12%
Trump better 32% 8% 72% 30% 35% 2% 83%
Not sure 11% 6% 4% 10% 7% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,518) (510) (412) (425) (1,186) (539) (463)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Biden better 39% 42% 46% 38% 23% 37% 41% 40%
About the same 18% 21% 16% 23% 15% 19% 17% 19%
Trump better 32% 26% 28% 27% 51% 30% 35% 36%
Not sure 11% 10% 10% 12% 11% 14% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,518) (432) (528) (229) (323) (628) (426) (279)
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35B. Better Job Handling — Race relations
Who do you think would do a BETTER job of handling the following things — Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Biden better 42% 40% 44% 48% 41% 39% 42% 40% 63% 33%
About the same 16% 17% 16% 18% 19% 16% 12% 16% 13% 20%
Trump better 28% 32% 25% 16% 25% 33% 38% 35% 10% 19%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 18% 16% 11% 8% 9% 14% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,506) (692) (814) (235) (373) (554) (344) (1,046) (163) (172)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Biden better 42% 76% 9% 40% 46% 88% 2%
About the same 16% 10% 16% 24% 15% 8% 19%
Trump better 28% 6% 68% 22% 32% 1% 74%
Not sure 13% 7% 6% 14% 7% 4% 5%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,506) (506) (412) (420) (1,174) (537) (459)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Biden better 42% 45% 47% 43% 28% 42% 44% 40%
About the same 16% 18% 16% 18% 14% 15% 14% 23%
Trump better 28% 23% 24% 26% 45% 26% 30% 31%
Not sure 13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 16% 12% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,506) (426) (527) (228) (319) (624) (422) (276)
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35C. Better Job Handling — The economy
Who do you think would do a BETTER job of handling the following things — Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Biden better 33% 30% 36% 38% 31% 31% 34% 30% 52% 31%
About the same 13% 13% 13% 17% 14% 14% % 13% 16% 9%
Trump better 41% 47% 36% 28% 38% 46% 52% 49% 16% 35%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 17% 16% 8% 8% 8% 16% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (691) (816) (239) (372) (554) (342) (1,043) (162) (175)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Biden better 33% 68% 6% 25% 39% 79% 1%
About the same 13% 12% 8% 19% 11% 13% 3%
Trump better 41% 13% 82% 46% 44% 3% 95%
Not sure 12% 7% 5% 11% 6% 5% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (506) (408) (421) (1,175) (534) (459)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Biden better 33% 36% 40% 30% 21% 33% 34% 34%
About the same 13% 16% 13% 15% 10% 14% 10% 16%
Trump better 41% 34% 38% 41% 58% 37% 46% 48%
Not sure 12% 14% 10% 14% 11% 16% 10% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,507) (429) (525) (225) (323) (622) (424) (276)
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35D. Better Job Handling — Immigration
Who do you think would do a BETTER job of handling the following things — Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Biden better 39% 3% 41% 45% 39% 34% 41% 37% 55% 38%
About the same 13% 13% 13% 17% 16% 14% 4% 11% 16% 15%
Trump better 36% 42% 32% 22% 32% 42% 48% 44% 13% 26%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 17% 13% 10% % 8% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,511) (694) (817) (240) (374) (554) (343) (1,045) (164) (176)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Biden better 39% 76% 7% 32% 45% 88% 0%
About the same 13% 9% 12% 15% 9% 6% 8%
Trump better 36% 8% 75% 41% 40% 3% 90%
Not sure 12% 7% 6% 12% 6% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,511) (509) (407) (424) (1,178) (537) (460)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Biden better 39% 41% 46% 37% 26% 38% 39% 43%
About the same 13% 15% 10% 16% 14% 13% 13% 13%
Trump better 36% 29% 35% 34% 51% 32% 42% 40%
Not sure 12% 15% 9% 12% 10% 17% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,511) (430) (525) (227) (323) (625) (425) (276)
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35E. Better Job Handling — Foreign policy

Who do you think would do a BETTER job of handling the following things — Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Biden better 39% 3% 42% 45% 38% 3% 41% 36% 58% 38%
About the same 13% 14% 12% 20% 16% 11% 5% 12% 13% 9%
Trump better 36% 41% 30% 19% 28% 45% 47% 43% 13% 29%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 15% 18% 8% 8% 8% 15% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,509) (690) (819) (238) (374) (553) (344) (1,046) (163) (173)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Biden better 39% 76% 7% 35% 45% 87% 3%
About the same 13% 9% 9% 18% 9% 6% 7%
Trump better 36% 7% 78% 36% 39% 2% 87%
Not sure 12% 7% 6% 11% 7% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,509) (508) (410) (424) (1,178) (537) (461)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Biden better 39% 45% 47% 32% 25% 37% 41% 43%
About the same 13% 14% 10% 19% 12% 16% 11% 11%
Trump better 36% 26% 34% 32% 54% 30% 39% 43%
Not sure 12% 14% 10% 17% 9% 17% 9% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,509) (430) (524) (227) (322) (625) (423) (276)
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36. World Standing
Has Donald Trump:

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Helped America’s

standing in the world 30% 32% 29% 20% 26% 34% 40% 34% 15% 31%
Hurt America’s standing

in the world 50% 46% 54% 58% 50% 47% 46% 48% 70% 39%
Made no difference 11% 13% 8% 12% 11% 12% 7% 10% 11% 14%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 10% 13% 7% 7% 8% 4% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,504) (686) (818) (231) (373) (554) (346) (1,049) (162) (172)

Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump

Helped America’s

standing in the world 30% 8% 69% 25% 34% 5% 78%
Hurt America’s standing

in the world 50% 82% 15% 49% 54% 93% 6%
Made no difference 11% 6% 11% 15% 7% 1% 10%
Not sure 9% 4% 5% 11% 5% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,504) (508) (410) (421) (1,177) (534) (461)
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Helped America’s

standing in the world 30% 25% 29% 27% 43% 28% 29% 37%
Hurt America’s standing

in the world 50% 57% 54% 46% 34% 51% 50% 50%
Made no difference 11% 9% 12% 13% 11% 13% 10% 10%
Not sure 9% 9% 5% 14% 12% 8% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,504) (427) (528) (225) (318) (623) (422) (272)
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37. Feel about America - Trump
How does President Trump make you feel about America?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Proud 28% 31% 26% 12% 23% 34% 41% 33% 12% 21%
Embarrassed 46% 44% 48% 54% 45% 43% 45% 44% 65% 40%
Both 13% 12% 14% 18% 16% 10% 9% 13% 5% 18%
Neither 13% 14% 12% 16% 16% 13% 6% 10% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,510) (690) (820) (239) (374) (553) (344) (1,050) (162) (174)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Proud 28% 7% 65% 23% 31% 3% 75%
Embarrassed 46% 79% 12% 44% 50% 91% 3%
Both 13% 7% 16% 15% 11% 4% 16%
Neither 13% 6% 6% 18% 7% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,510) (508) (411) (420) (1,182) (538) (462)

Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Proud 28% 19% 27% 30% 42% 27% 26% 34%
Embarrassed 46% 54% 51% 45% 26% 48% 43% 46%
Both 13% 16% 10% 13% 12% 12% 16% 14%
Neither 13% 10% 12% 12% 20% 14% 15% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
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Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,510) (426) (527) (228) (323) (623) (424) (278)
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38. Randomization Variable

Randomization variable

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Not attributed, Obama
first 25% 26% 23% 28% 23% 25% 22% 25% 30% 15%
Not attributed, Trump first 25% 22% 27% 24% 31% 24% 18% 26% 22% 22%
Attributed, Obama first 26% 25% 26% 26% 19% 28% 29% 25% 17% 38%
Attributed, Trump first 25% 26% 25% 22% 27% 23% 31% 24% 31% 24%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,525) (696) (829) (247) (376) (556) (346) (1,055) (165) (177)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Not attributed, Obama
first 25% 25% 24% 26% 25% 27% 21%
Not attributed, Trump first 25% 29% 23% 23% 26% 31% 25%
Attributed, Obama first 26% 24% 24% 26% 24% 20% 28%
Attributed, Trump first 25% 22% 29% 26% 25% 23% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (510) (412) (427) (1,188) (539) (463)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Not attributed, Obama
first 25% 24% 23% 27% 25% 24% 26% 24%
Not attributed, Trump first 25% 24% 26% 31% 19% 25% 25% 30%
Attributed, Obama first 26% 25% 25% 21% 29% 27% 24% 25%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Attributed, Trump first 25% 26% 25% 21% 27% 24% 25% 21%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (432) (531) (230) (326) (631) (427) (279)
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39. American Exceptionalism Quote - Obama

[One U.S. leader/President Obama] said "l believe in American exceptionalism, just as | suspect that the Brits believe in British exceptionalism and the

Greeks believe in Greek exceptionalism." Do you agree or disagree?
Half of respondents saw the quote attributed to President Obama, the other half saw the quote attributed to one U.S. leader

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Agree 49% 50% 49% 44% 49% 53% 49% 52% 42% 48%
Disagree 17% 19% 16% 18% 17% 15% 19% 17% 22% 12%
Not sure 34% 31% 36% 38% 33% 32% 32% 31% 36% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (690) (817) (239) (373) (552) (343) (1,045) (163) (174)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Agree 49% 57% 50% 47% 57% 60% 54%
Disagree 17% 17% 20% 17% 19% 18% 21%
Not sure 34% 26% 30% 36% 24% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,507) (505) (410) (424) (1,174) (533) (462)

Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Agree 49% 49% 49% 53% 47% 44% 51% 63%
Disagree 17% 15% 20% 15% 16% 13% 20% 22%
Not sure 34% 36% 31% 32% 37% 42% 29% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (427) (527) (227) (320) (625) (422) (273)
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40. American Guilt Quote - Trump
When asked about Russia’s reputation for murdering journalists and dissidents, [one U.S. leader/President Trump] responded, "I think that our country does

plenty of killing, too... You think our country is so innocent?" Do you think the U.S. is sometimes guilty of doing what it accuses Russia of doing?

Half of respondents saw the quote attributed to President Trump, the other half saw the quote attributed to one U.S. leader

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 46% 48% 44% 55% 48% 42% 39% 46% 43% 46%
No 23% 26% 21% 19% 21% 24% 31% 25% 27% 16%
Not sure 31% 26% 35% 26% 31% 34% 30% 28% 30% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,513) (692) (821) (241) (374) (555) (343) (1,051) (162) (175)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 46% 42% 45% 54% 47% 45% 47%
No 23% 27% 26% 21% 28% 31% 28%
Not sure 31% 30% 29% 25% 25% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,513) (507) (411) (421) (1,176) (531) (462)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 46% 50% 45% 42% 45% 44% 46% 51%
No 23% 18% 26% 24% 26% 20% 28% 30%
Not sure 31% 32% 29% 34% 30% 36% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,513) (429) (525) (229) (324) (628) (424) (276)
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41. Feel about America - BLM

How do the Black Lives Matter protests make you feel about America?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Proud 22% 21% 23% 28% 26% 18% 17% 18% 41% 25%
Embarrassed 36% 38% 33% 19% 28% 45% 48% 42% 17% 25%
Both 19% 19% 19% 27% 22% 15% 13% 18% 21% 19%
Neither 23% 22% 25% 26% 24% 23% 22% 22% 22% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,505) (688) (817) (234) (373) (555) (343) (1,045) (164) (173)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Proud 22% 39% 8% 19% 25% 44% 7%
Embarrassed 36% 18% 60% 38% 39% 13% 68%
Both 19% 24% 14% 19% 18% 26% 9%
Neither 23% 19% 18% 23% 18% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,505) (507) (410) (423) (1,172) (534) (459)

Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Proud 22% 32% 21% 20% 10% 22% 22% 29%
Embarrassed 36% 24% 37% 33% 54% 34% 38% 36%
Both 19% 22% 16% 26% 14% 19% 16% 18%
Neither 23% 21% 27% 21% 23% 25% 24% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,505) (430) (525) (226) (318) (626) (422) (272)
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42. Worried about COVID-19

How worried are you about COVID-197?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very worried 34% 30% 38% 33% 36% 32% 35% 34% 42% 31%
Somewhat worried 39% 39% 40% 42% 40% 36% 40% 37% 38% 48%
Not very worried 17% 19% 15% 13% 17% 19% 18% 18% 15% 15%
Not worried at alll 10% 13% 8% 12% 7% 13% 7% 10% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,517) (693) (824) (244) (373) (555) (345) (1,049) (164) (177)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Very worried 34% 49% 17% 34% 35% 56% 14%
Somewhat worried 39% 38% 41% 38% 38% 37% 34%
Not very worried 17% 9% 26% 18% 18% 7% 34%
Not worried at all 10% 4% 16% 10% 9% 1% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,517) (506) (412) (425) (1,183) (536) (462)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very worried 34% 41% 32% 34% 26% 34% 35% 33%
Somewhat worried 39% 36% 43% 38% 38% 42% 38% 37%
Not very worried 17% 14% 17% 18% 20% 16% 17% 17%
Not worried at all 10% 9% 8% 10% 15% 8% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,517) (428) (527) (230) (326) (628) (425) (278)
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43. Dealing with COVID-19

How would you describe the way most Americans are dealing with COVID-19?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Most are underestimating

the risks. 51% 45% 58% 50% 56% 49% 51% 50% 60% 53%
Most are behaving

appropriately. 26% 31% 21% 26% 22% 26% 31% 27% 27% 20%
Most are overreacting to

the actual risks. 14% 15% 12% 8% 12% 19% 13% 16% 5% 11%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 16% 10% 5% 5% 7% 8% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,511) (689) (822) (236) (374) (555) (346) (1,053) (163) (171)

Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump

Most are underestimating

the risks. 51% 70% 31% 53% 54% 74% 29%
Most are behaving

appropriately. 26% 21% 40% 23% 27% 19% 39%
Most are overreacting to

the actual risks. 14% 4% 25% 15% 14% 3% 27%
Not sure 9% 5% 5% 9% 4% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,511) (508) (411) (424) (1,176) (536) (460)
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Most are underestimating

the risks. 51% 56% 53% 48% 45% 54% 53% 47%
Most are behaving

appropriately. 26% 22% 28% 28% 27% 24% 27% 29%
Most are overreacting to

the actual risks. 14% 14% 11% 14% 18% 14% 12% 19%
Not sure 9% 8% 8% 10% 11% 8% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,511) (428) (528) (228) (321) (627) (423) (273)
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44. Chance of Becoming Infected
What do you think are the chances that you personally will become infected by the coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very likely 9% 9% 9% 10% 14% 8% 4% 9% 12% 10%
Somewhat likely 37% 34% 40% 38% 41% 34% 35% 39% 37% 34%
Somewhat unlikely 38% 37% 38% 35% 30% 40% 48% 38% 32% 38%
Very unlikely 16% 20% 12% 16% 15% 18% 13% 14% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,505) (689) (816) (241) (371) (550) (343) (1,046) (161) (175)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Very likely 9% 12% 9% 7% 10% 11% 9%
Somewhat likely 37% 40% 31% 38% 35% 42% 25%
Somewhat unlikely 38% 36% 41% 39% 40% 38% 43%
Very unlikely 16% 12% 20% 15% 14% 8% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,505) (503) (411) (419) (1,173) (531) (460)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very likely 9% 16% 6% 7% 6% 8% 10% 13%
Somewhat likely 37% 34% 42% 34% 35% 37% 35% 43%
Somewhat unlikely 38% 33% 39% 45% 38% 39% 40% 30%
Very unlikely 16% 17% 14% 13% 20% 16% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,505) (426) (524) (228) (321) (624) (423) (279)
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45. Duration of Problem

If you had to guess, how much longer do you expect COVID-19 to be a serious problem for you and your community?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A few weeks 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 7%
One month 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Two months 9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 10% 6% 7% 10% 15%
Three months 12% 12% 11% 19% 11% 9% 10% 12% 11% 13%
More than 3 months 68% 65% 70% 61% 63% 71% 76% 70% 68% 61%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,504) (689) (815) (234) (372) (554) (344) (1,048) (162) (172)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
A few weeks 6% 4% 9% 4% 5% 1% 10%
One month 5% 4% 9% 4% 5% 2% 10%
Two months 9% 7% 15% 7% 8% 2% 12%
Three months 12% 11% 15% 9% 12% 8% 17%
More than 3 months 68% 74% 52% 75% 70% 87% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,504) (509) (408) (421) (1,170) (535) (455)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A few weeks 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6%
One month 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 9%
Two months 9% 12% 8% 7% 9% 11% 9% 7%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Three months 12% 15% 10% 13% 11% 10% 14% 12%
More than 3 months 68% 63% 73% 67% 68% 67% 69% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,504) (430) (522) (227) (319) (626) (423) (273)

115



Yahoo! News Patiotism and Politics - July 2, 2020
June 29 - July 1, 2020 - 1,525 U.S. Adults

46. Rate State and Local Handling
How well do you think your state has handled COVID-19 so far?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Excellent 14% 13% 15% 11% 16% 15% 13% 13% 17% 17%
Good 33% 32% 34% 29% 33% 33% 38% 35% 32% 26%
Fair 27% 27% 27% 31% 23% 28% 28% 28% 26% 24%
Poor 21% 22% 19% 22% 21% 20% 19% 19% 21% 26%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% % 7% 3% 3% 4% 4% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,517) (693) (824) (242) (374) (555) (346) (1,051) (164) (175)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Excellent 14% 16% 17% 10% 16% 15% 19%
Good 33% 30% 37% 38% 32% 35% 30%
Fair 27% 28% 26% 27% 28% 26% 31%
Poor 21% 23% 17% 20% 21% 22% 18%
Not sure 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,517) (509) (412) (423) (1,185) (539) (462)

Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Excellent 14% 16% 11% 17% 13% 14% 12% 20%
Good 33% 3% 32% 32% 30% 33% 34% 31%
Fair 27% 29% 26% 25% 29% 28% 30% 23%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Poor 21% 16% 26% 20% 19% 20% 21% 23%
Not sure 5% 2% 4% 7% 8% 5% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,517) (431) (528) (228) (324) (628) (424) (279)
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47. Speed of Reopening
In considering whether to reopen the economy, are you more concerned about lifting the restrictions too quickly or too slowly?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Concerned about lifting
restrictions too quickly 70% 66% 74% 72% 75% 65% 70% 69% 85% 71%
Concerned about lifting
restrictions too slowly 30% 34% 26% 28% 25% 35% 30% 31% 15% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (681) (811) (230) (371) (547) (344) (1,043) (160) (166)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Concerned about lifting
restrictions too quickly 70% 87% 46% 71% 69% 94% 37%
Concerned about lifting
restrictions too slowly 30% 13% 54% 29% 31% 6% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (504) (407) (419) (1,165) (532) (457)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Concerned about lifting
restrictions too quickly 70% 71% 74% 66% 65% 75% 68% 60%
Concerned about lifting
restrictions too slowly 30% 29% 26% 34% 35% 25% 32% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (424) (520) (223) (319) (618) (421) (272)
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48. American Response to Coronavirus
Has America’s response to the coronavirus been:

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Better than you expected 11% 12% 10% 9% 15% 10% 10% 12% 6% 9%
Worse than you expected 49% 44% 54% 44% 46% 53% 51% 52% 53% 41%
About what you expected 28% 34% 23% 35% 24% 27% 29% 25% 32% 31%
Not sure 11% 10% 13% 11% 15% 10% 10% 10% 9% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,518) (692) (826) (244) (374) (554) (346) (1,051) (163) (176)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Better than you expected 11% 6% 24% 9% 13% 5% 25%
Worse than you expected 49% 68% 31% 47% 55% 76% 29%
About what you expected 28% 20% 37% 33% 25% 15% 38%
Not sure 11% 7% 8% 11% % 4% 9%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,518) (509) (411) (424) (1,183) (538) (461)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Better than you expected 11% 11% 8% 11% 16% 10% 11% 15%
Worse than you expected 49% 50% 55% 49% 40% 48% 52% 52%
About what you expected 28% 27% 28% 25% 32% 29% 28% 27%
Not sure 11% 12% 9% 15% 12% 12% 10% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,518) (431) (528) (229) (324) (629) (426) (278)
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49. Controlling Outbreak: U.S. or China
Who has done a better job getting its coronavirus outbreak under control?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The United States 32% 35% 29% 23% 28% 37% 37% 36% 22% 24%
China 40% 40% 39% 52% 43% 33% 35% 37% 47% 44%
About the same 28% 25% 32% 25% 28% 30% 28% 27% 31% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (681) (809) (232) (368) (551) (339) (1,038) (159) (169)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
The United States 32% 14% 62% 31% 35% 9% 68%
China 40% 55% 16% 43% 40% 65% 11%
About the same 28% 31% 22% 26% 25% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (503) (405) (419) (1,162) (531) (454)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
The United States 32% 28% 29% 33% 42% 29% 32% 39%
China 40% 46% 43% 38% 27% 38% 40% 43%
About the same 28% 26% 29% 29% 31% 33% 28% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (425) (517) (225) (317) (621) (418) (270)
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50. Controlling Outbreak: U.S. or Europe
Which has done a better job getting its coronavirus outbreak under control?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The United States 27% 28% 26% 21% 28% 30% 27% 29% 27% 24%
Europe 46% 45% 48% 60% 46% 42% 40% 45% 50% 46%
About the same 26% 26% 27% 19% 25% 28% 33% 26% 23% 30%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (681) (806) (232) (368) (548) (339) (1,035) (160) (168)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
The United States 27% 13% 54% 26% 30% 9% 59%
Europe 46% 68% 20% 47% 48% 79% 14%
About the same 26% 19% 27% 27% 22% 12% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (501) (405) (417) (1,162) (529) (456)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
The United States 27% 27% 24% 30% 31% 26% 26% 31%
Europe 46% 50% 51% 41% 37% 43% 51% 49%
About the same 26% 23% 25% 30% 32% 31% 23% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (423) (517) (224) (317) (619) (418) (270)
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51. Frequency of Wearing a Facemask
In the past seven days, how often have you worn a mask on your face when outside your home?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Always 46% 38% 54% 49% 45% 42% 52% 43% 60% 49%
Most of the time 24% 26% 21% 26% 25% 22% 22% 24% 19% 26%
Some of the time 19% 22% 17% 18% 18% 24% 16% 21% 17% 19%
Never 11% 13% 8% 7% 12% 12% 10% 12% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,511) (693) (818) (240) (373) (552) (346) (1,048) (164) (172)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Always 46% 60% 32% 42% 48% 66% 28%
Most of the time 24% 22% 26% 26% 24% 22% 26%
Some of the time 19% 13% 28% 20% 19% 11% 29%
Never 11% 5% 14% 12% 9% 2% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,511) (510) (409) (419) (1,182) (539) (460)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Always 46% 56% 52% 35% 31% 46% 49% 42%
Most of the time 24% 20% 25% 30% 21% 21% 24% 29%
Some of the time 19% 18% 16% 22% 26% 21% 18% 21%
Never 11% 6% 6% 14% 22% 13% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,511) (427) (526) (228) (324) (627) (425) (278)
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52. Masks Mandatory
Should it be mandatory to wear a mask in public?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 71% 65% 76% 75% 72% 66% 73% 66% 83% 79%
No 29% 35% 24% 25% 28% 34% 27% 34% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (685) (810) (234) (371) (547) (343) (1,039) (162) (171)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 71% 91% 51% 67% 71% 94% 43%
No 29% 9% 49% 33% 29% 6% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (505) (404) (421) (1,163) (532) (453)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 71% 80% 72% 67% 58% 73% 73% 66%
No 29% 20% 28% 33% 42% 27% 27% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (426) (520) (227) (316) (624) (416) (273)
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53. Resume Stay-at-Home Order
If coronavirus cases start increasing significantly in a state, should that state institute a stay-at-home order again to prevent it from spreading?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 75% 71% 78% 81% 81% 69% 70% 72% 84% 80%
No 25% 29% 22% 19% 19% 31% 30% 28% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,506) (689) (817) (243) (371) (548) (344) (1,044) (161) (174)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Yes 75% 91% 55% 76% 73% 94% 45%
No 25% 9% 45% 24% 27% 6% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,506) (507) (408) (418) (1,175) (537) (458)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 75% 83% 75% 68% 66% 78% 74% 68%
No 25% 17% 25% 32% 34% 22% 26% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,506) (427) (525) (225) (323) (624) (422) (279)

126



Yahoo! News Patiotism and Politics - July 2, 2020
June 29 - July 1, 2020 - 1,525 U.S. Adults

54. DC Statehood

Would you favor or oppose making Washington, D.C. a U.S. state?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 32% 31% 33% 33% 34% 32% 27% 32% 39% 29%
Oppose 32% 37% 27% 23% 25% 35% 44% 38% 23% 16%
Not sure 36% 32% 40% 43% 41% 33% 29% 30% 38% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,502) (686) (816) (235) (370) (555) (342) (1,045) (161) (173)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Favor 32% 49% 23% 28% 37% 58% 19%
Oppose 32% 17% 51% 36% 37% 17% 60%
Not sure 36% 34% 26% 37% 26% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,502) (507) (408) (421) (1,170) (534) (456)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 32% 37% 31% 31% 25% 29% 37% 41%
Oppose 32% 26% 33% 35% 36% 26% 34% 39%
Not sure 36% 36% 36% 34% 39% 45% 28% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,502) (429) (523) (226) (318) (625) (420) (272)
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55. Puerto Rico Statehood

Would you favor or oppose making Puerto Rico a U.S. state?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 46% 46% 45% 45% 48% 48% 42% 45% 54% 50%
Oppose 25% 27% 23% 23% 21% 27% 30% 28% 23% 16%
Not sure 29% 27% 31% 32% 31% 26% 29% 27% 23% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (689) (810) (243) (367) (548) (341) (1,043) (161) (170)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Favor 46% 61% 33% 48% 50% 70% 33%
Oppose 25% 15% 42% 23% 27% 13% 43%
Not sure 29% 23% 25% 29% 22% 16% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (506) (406) (417) (1,176) (535) (459)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 46% 49% 48% 46% 38% 45% 44% 55%
Oppose 25% 21% 27% 26% 27% 21% 29% 31%
Not sure 29% 30% 25% 29% 35% 34% 27% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (421) (525) (226) (321) (619) (420) (278)
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56. Better Way to Elect a President

Which do you think is a better way to choose a president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

The electoral college,

where each state gets

as many votes as it has

U.S. Representatives

and Senators 32% 39% 24% 28% 30% 31% 39% 34% 22% 30%
Popular vote, where

votes are totaled

across all states 53% 47% 58% 52% 49% 56% 52% 55% 58% 48%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 20% 21% 13% 9% 12% 20% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (689) (818) (237) (373) (555) (342) (1,048) (163) (173)

Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump

The electoral college,

where each state gets

as many votes as it has

U.S. Representatives

and Senators 32% 17% 54% 33% 36% 12% 67%
Popular vote, where

votes are totaled

across all states 53% 73% 34% 53% 56% 82% 25%
Not sure 16% 10% 12% 14% 8% 6% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (510) (409) (423) (1,174) (536) (459)
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

The electoral college,

where each state gets

as many votes as it has

U.S. Representatives

and Senators 32% 28% 30% 34% 38% 27% 33% 43%
Popular vote, where

votes are totaled

across all states 53% 56% 55% 50% 46% 53% 55% 49%
Not sure 16% 16% 15% 16% 16% 20% 13% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (427) (527) (226) (321) (626) (423) (273)
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57. Change to State Influence if Popular Vote
If U.S. presidential elections switched from the current electoral college system to a popular vote system, would your state have more or less influence on

choosing the president than it does now?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
More influence 28% 28% 28% 37% 28% 24% 28% 26% 28% 35%
About the same 52% 48% 56% 51% 52% 54% 50% 52% 56% 52%
Less influence 20% 24% 16% 13% 20% 23% 23% 23% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (684) (806) (237) (371) (544) (338) (1,034) (162) (172)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
More influence 28% 33% 28% 25% 29% 35% 23%
About the same 52% 56% 40% 56% 47% 55% 3%
Less influence 20% 11% 32% 20% 23% 10% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (503) (406) (416) (1,166) (530) (456)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
More influence 28% 35% 29% 25% 21% 26% 31% 31%
About the same 52% 53% 52% 51% 50% 58% 47% 43%
Less influence 20% 12% 19% 25% 30% 17% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (421) (517) (225) (321) (616) (421) (278)
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58. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year
Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 19% 19% 19% 19% 22% 20% 14% 17% 19% 24%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 51% 52% 49% 52% 49% 47% 58% 52% 58% 43%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 25% 25% 26% 23% 21% 29% 27% 27% 16% 26%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% % 8% 3% 2% 4% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,511) (689) (822) (240) (373) (556) (342) (1,050) (161) (175)

Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 19% 14% 23% 21% 20% 14% 29%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 51% 51% 53% 54% 51% 50% 54%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 25% 31% 23% 22% 27% 33% 16%
Not sure 5% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,511) (508) (407) (426) (1,175) (533) (458)
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 19% 20% 19% 17% 18% 16% 19% 29%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 51% 47% 50% 50% 58% 49% 56% 45%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 25% 28% 28% 24% 19% 30% 23% 23%
Not sure 5% 5% 3% 9% 4% 6% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,511) (430) (526) (227) (322) (627) (422) (275)
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59. Personal Financial Prospective

Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Better off financially 24% 24% 23% 29% 25% 24% 16% 20% 32% 32%
Just about the same as
now 46% 46% 46% 44% 43% 44% 54% 50% 33% 40%
Worse off financially 16% 16% 16% 15% 14% 17% 16% 16% 13% 12%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 12% 18% 15% 14% 13% 22% 16%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,511) (690) (821) (241) (372) (553) (345) (1,049) (163) (174)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Better off financially 24% 19% 29% 24% 25% 18% 35%
Just about the same as
now 46% 48% 50% 45% 48% 50% 47%
Worse off financially 16% 18% 13% 16% 15% 19% 9%
Not sure 15% 16% 7% 14% 12% 13% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,511) (507) (409) (425) (1,176) (537) (459)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Better off financially 24% 22% 26% 20% 26% 19% 25% 34%
Just about the same as
now 46% 44% 44% 48% 48% 47% 48% 43%
Worse off financially 16% 16% 18% 15% 12% 16% 14% 14%
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continued from previous page

Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Not sure 15% 18% 12% 17% 14% 17% 13% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,511) (428) (529) (227) (321) (623) (426) (275)
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60. Trend of Economy

Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Getting better 18% 21% 15% 14% 15% 20% 24% 20% 14% 14%
About the same 24% 27% 22% 34% 24% 23% 16% 22% 20% 30%
Getting worse 49% 45% 53% 41% 51% 50% 53% 50% 55% 48%
Not sure 8% % 10% 11% 10% 7% 8% 8% 11% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,517) (693) (824) (241) (376) (555) (345) (1,055) (163) (174)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Getting better 18% 5% 38% 19% 23% 4% 48%
About the same 24% 22% 31% 20% 23% 18% 30%
Getting worse 49% 68% 25% 54% 49% 74% 18%
Not sure 8% 5% 5% 7% 5% 3% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,517) (509) (410) (426) (1,182) (535) (462)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Getting better 18% 15% 20% 19% 20% 16% 16% 28%
About the same 24% 27% 23% 23% 22% 25% 27% 21%
Getting worse 49% 48% 52% 52% 44% 50% 48% 47%
Not sure 8% 10% 5% 6% 14% 9% 8% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,517) (431) (528) (230) (322) (628) (424) (277)
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61. When will Economic Recovery Start
If we are able to stop the spread of COVID-19, how long do you think it will be for the economy starts to improve?

Asked of those who think the economy is getting worse

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Immediately 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 3% 5%
A few months 16% 17% 14% 26% 20% 9% 13% 13% 17% 24%
6-12 months 30% 31% 30% 26% 34% 29% 32% 31% 21% 39%
One year or longer 49% 47% 51% 45% 43% 56% 49% 51% 59% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (761) (314) (447) (103) (196) (284) (178) (527) (89) (92)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Immediately 5% 3% 9% 4% 5% 1% 18%
A few months 16% 12% 18% 17% 12% 11% 16%
6-12 months 30% 32% 22% 30% 31% 32% 29%
One year or longer 49% 54% 51% 49% 52% 57% 37%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (761) (369) (97) (231) (595) (408) (85)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Immediately 5% 4% 4% 3% 8% 2% 5% 9%
A few months 16% 18% 11% 21% 17% 14% 16% 10%
6-12 months 30% 27% 31% 36% 29% 30% 30% 35%
One year or longer 49% 51% 55% 40% 46% 54% 48% 46%

continued on the next page ...
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (761) (222) (280) (118) (139) (320) (222) (133)
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62. Start of Economic Recovery
If we are able to stop the spread of COVID-19, how long do you think it will be for the economy starts to improve?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Economy already getting

better 18% 22% 15% 14% 15% 21% 24% 20% 14% 15%
Economy already the

same 24% 27% 22% 35% 24% 23% 16% 22% 20% 30%
Immediately 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2%
A few months 8% 8% 8% 10% 10% 5% 7% 6% 9% 11%
6-12 months 15% 14% 16% 11% 17% 14% 17% 16% 12% 18%
One year or longer 24% 21% 27% 18% 22% 28% 26% 25% 33% 15%
Not sure about economy 8% % 10% 11% 10% 7% 8% 8% 11% 8%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,509) (687) (822) (239) (374) (551) (345) (1,051) (161) (172)

Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump

Economy already getting

better 18% 5% 38% 19% 23% 4% 48%
Economy already the

same 24% 22% 31% 21% 24% 18% 30%
Immediately 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
A few months 8% 8% 5% 9% 6% 8% 3%
6-12 months 15% 21% 6% 16% 15% 23% 5%
One year or longer 24% 36% 13% 26% 25% 42% 7%
Not sure about economy 8% 5% 5% 7% 5% 3% 4%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,509) (506) (410) (423) (1,175) (530) (461)
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Economy already getting

better 18% 15% 20% 19% 21% 16% 16% 29%
Economy already the

same 24% 27% 23% 23% 23% 25% 27% 21%
Immediately 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4%
A few months 8% 9% 6% 11% % % 8% 5%
6-12 months 15% 13% 16% 18% 13% 15% 14% 16%
One year or longer 24% 24% 28% 21% 20% 27% 23% 21%
Not sure about economy 8% 10% 5% 6% 14% 10% 9% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,509) (429) (525) (229) (320) (624) (423) (275)
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63. Stock Market Expectations Over Next Year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Higher 30% 34% 25% 29% 23% 32% 35% 33% 19% 25%
About the same 23% 22% 25% 27% 26% 22% 18% 21% 23% 32%
Lower 19% 20% 18% 15% 22% 19% 19% 19% 25% 14%
Not sure 28% 24% 33% 29% 29% 28% 29% 27% 33% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (688) (819) (239) (371) (555) (342) (1,047) (161) (175)
Party ID Registered Vote Intention
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Biden Trump
Higher 30% 21% 46% 30% 35% 21% 56%
About the same 23% 25% 23% 24% 21% 22% 17%
Lower 19% 25% 15% 17% 19% 27% 11%
Not sure 28% 29% 17% 29% 24% 31% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,507) (508) (408) (421) (1,178) (536) (459)
Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Higher 30% 28% 31% 30% 29% 23% 34% 41%
About the same 23% 24% 23% 27% 20% 28% 20% 19%
Lower 19% 18% 21% 13% 20% 18% 20% 22%
Not sure 28% 30% 24% 30% 31% 32% 26% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
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Urban Income
Total City Suburb Town Rural Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Unweighted N (1,507) (427) (526) (225) (323) (626) (423) (274)
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